

TABULATION OF BIDS -Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III		NAME & ADDRESS		Heneghan and Associates, P.C. - JV		Central Subsurface Contracting of Illinois, Inc		C&S Companies, Inc.	
DATE & TIME: Thursday May 12, 2022 at 2:00pm		OF BIDDER		1004 State Highway 16		29663 Henry Rd		12760 Rdige Drive	
LOCATION: Virginia City Hall, 153 S. Front St. Virginia, IL 62691				Jerseyville, IL 62052		Girard, IL 62640		New London, MO 63459	
PROJECT: Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III		BID BOND		Engineer's Estimate		Yes		Yes	
H&A FILE NO.: 02100-402		ADDENDUM		# 1 and #2		# 1 and #2		# 1 and #2	
ITEMS - BASE BID "A"		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4" PVC Pipe, CL 200, SDR 21	111,215	LF	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,139,953.75	\$ 8.52	\$ 947,551.80	\$ 9.72	\$ 1,081,009.80
2	4" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200	540	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,120.00
3	4" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200 within Casing Pipe	100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	4" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200 - Bores (Pipe Only)	780	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00
5	Bore 4" PVC Pie (Bore Only)	600	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	Bore 8" PVC Pie (Bore Only)	80	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	8" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200 - Bores (Pipe Only)	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
8	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with 4" Gate Valve with Box	5	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with 4" Gate Valve with Box	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
10	2-1/4" Flushing Hydrant with Gate Valve with Box	9	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
11	4" Gate Valve with Box	16	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 26,880.00
12	5/8" x 3/4" Service Connection w/Pressure Regulator	35	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00
13	Blind Flange	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	1" P.E. Service Line	1550	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,975.00
15	Boring Service Line (Bore Only)	1000	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Creek Crossing Meter and Valve Set - 4"	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
17	Drainage Ditch Crossing - Set Up	7	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Drain Tile Repair	40	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Unsuitable Backfill Material	250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
20	Rock Excavation	20	CU YD	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Compacted Rock Backfill	50	CU YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	NPDES , Erosion Control, and Inspection	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Bacteriological Sampling	33	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
24	Repair Private Well Line	10	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Septic Encasement 8" PVC	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,446.25	\$ 9,446.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00
27	Bond and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Dir Bore 100 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-5-1	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00
29	Dir Bore 220 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-5-2	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 7,295.00	\$ 7,295.00
30	Dir Bore 60 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-6-2	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
31	Dir Bore 40 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-9-1	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00
32	Dir Bore 60 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-9-2	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00
33	Dir Bore 160 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-10-3	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00
34	Dir Bore 140 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-11-1	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00
35	Dir Bore 120 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-13-1	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
36	Dir Bore 100 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-13-2	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00
37	Dir Bore 80 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-17-1	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
38	Dir Bore 60 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-18-1	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
39	Dir Bore 120 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-19-1	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00
40	Dir Bore 100 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 DB-3-20-1	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00
41	Pipeline Crossing (PLC -3-14-1)PVC Casing w Class 51 DI (hydrocarbon resistant gaskets)	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
42	Pipeline Crossing (PLC -3-15-1)PVC Casing w Class 51 DI (hydrocarbon resistant gaskets)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
43	Pipeline Crossing (PLC -3-17-1) Fusible PVC (No Casing)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
44	Pipeline Crossing (PLC -3-17-1)PVC Casing w Class 51 DI (hydrocarbon resistant gaskets)	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				\$	-	\$	1,525,000.00	\$	1,519,701.80

Yellow Fill- Mathematical Error

I, Seth Elliott, PE, project manager for the Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on Thursday May 12, 2022 at 2:00pm, for the Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III

*Seth W Elliott*  
Seth Elliott, PE, Project Manager  
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.



TABULATION OF BIDS -Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III		NAME & ADDRESS		Heneghan and Associates, P.C. - JV		Central Subsurface Contracting of Illinois, Inc		C&S Companies, Inc.	
DATE & TIME: Thursday May 12, 2022 at 2:00pm		OF BIDDER		1004 State Highway 16		29663 Henry Rd		12760 Rdige Drive	
LOCATION: Virginia City Hall, 153 S. Front St. Virginia, IL 62691				Jerseyville IL		Girard, IL 62640		New London, MO 63459	
PROJECT: Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III		BID BOND		Engineer's Estimate		Yes		Yes	
H&A FILE NO.: 02100-402		ADDENDUM		# 1 and #2		# 1 and #2		# 1 and #2	
ITEMS - Alternate #A		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A-1	Master Meter Vault Connection and Components	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 82,200.00
<b>TOTAL Alternate #1 BID AMOUNT</b>				\$	-	\$	75,000.00	\$	37,000.00

I, Seth Elliott, PE, project manager for the Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on Thursday May 12, 2022 at 2:00pm, for the Arenzville Rural Water Cooperative Phase III

*Seth W Elliott*  
Seth Elliott, PE, Project Manager  
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

